

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Roy, Advocate, counsel for applicant.
Sh. Manjit Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State

Upon notice, Sh. Manjit Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State appeared on behalf of State/respondent. ASI Jasbir Singh, has come present and suffered a statement that vide zimini no. 10 dated 12.10.2020, offences under Sections 413, 414, 473, 201 IPC have been added in FIR No. 77 dated 10.09.2020 under Section 420, 465, 468, 471 115, 506, 120-B IPC, PS Nayagaon.

Learned counsel for the applicant has stated at bar that he wants to file an application for amendment in the bail application and for which he requested for an adjournment and as such, this bail application is adjourned to 22.10.2020 for above said purpose and for consideration. Police record be again called for the said date.

(Monika Goyal)
ADJ/ASJ/Mohali/19.10.2020
UID No.PB-0439

Esha